## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		108/02/2009	BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEGASUS BIOLOGICS, INC.		
Street Address:	6 JANNER STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 150		
City:	IRVINE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78528666	DURADAPT
Serial Number:	78528658	ORTHADAPT
Serial Number:	78528631	PEGASUS BIOLOGICS
Serial Number:	77666557	PROCUFF
Serial Number:	77464236	ULTISTER
Serial Number:	77120037	UNITE
Serial Number:	75079430	ULTIFIX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)638-5033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586386733

Email: karen.johanson@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0648 99987¢8/

ST 30 00

900139985

Address Line 1: 4365 EXECUTIVE DRIVE Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 329034-230 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Troy Zander Signature: /Troy Zander/ Date: 08/02/2009 Total Attachments: 2 source=Pegasus IP Release#page1.tif source=Pegasus IP Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0649

#### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of August 3, 2009 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") for the benefit of PEGASUS BIOLOGICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

#### RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Intellectual Property") to the Bank under a Security Agreement dated as of May 22, 2009 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2009; and
- B. WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to reassign all interest that the Bank may have in the Intellectual Property.

#### **AGREEMENT**

Now, therefore, the Bank agrees that it releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of the Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK:

Address of COMERICA BANK:

39200 W. Six Mile Road M/C 7578 Livonia, MI 48152

Wat.

WEST\21761433.1 329034-000230

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0650

# EXHIBIT A

## Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
DURADAPT	78528666	12/7/04
ORTHADAPT	78528658	12/7/04
PEGASUS BIOLOGICS	78528631	12/7/04
PROCUFF	77666557	2/9/09
ULTISTER	77464236	5/2/08
UNITE	77120037	3/1/07
ULTIFIX	75079430	3/27/96

## **Patents**

Description	Patent/Application No.	File Date
Device for manipulation and placement of flexible implants	11276934	3/17/06
Stabilized, sterilized collagen scaffolds with active adjuncts attached	11686859	3/15/07
Stabilized, sterilized collagen scaffolds with active adjuncts attached	12349392	1/6/09
Composite implant for surgical repair	11777733	7/13/07

WEST\21761433.1 329034-000230

**RECORDED: 08/02/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0651